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FEDERAL BENEFITS EXPERTS

DATE: Oct 29, 2022

FROM: Barb Leetch, Region VIl Alzheimer’s Coordinator

TO: Region VIl VP, Federation Presidents and Alzheimer's Coordinators
SUBJ: NARFE Region VIl Alzheimer's Association Report for September 2022
| hope everyone is in good health and safe.

As of the end of September, the NARFE fundraising total was $15,429,799. The total amount
includes the money raised ($79,779) from the NARFE teams participating in the 2021 Walk to
End Alzheimer’s and the donations received ($3,960) from the Longest Day in 2021. Also,
planned gifts received in FY 2023 in the amount of $757,736 were posted in FY 2023. The
planned gifts amount will be updated monthly as more gifts are received throughout the year.
During the month of September, our members raised a total of $16,902, down $104,408 from
donations received in September 2021. The amount raised by Region VIl in FY 2023 is $3,863
which is up $757 from the same reporting period in FY 2022. Below is the breakout by
Federation for both reporting periods:

FY 2023 FY 2022 Difference
California $2,754 $ 2,146 $ 608
Hawaii $ 609 $ 615 -$ 6
Nevada $ 500 $ 345 $ 155
Total $ 3,863 $ 3,106 $ 757

The new fundraising goal is $16 million by December 31, 2025.
Fiscal Year 2023 covers the period July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023.

The NARFE Alzheimer’s National Committee met virtually on October 20 — 21, 2022, and
approved the funding for four research grants (numbers 86 through 89).

86. Pinar Ayata, Ph.D. - 2022 Alzheimer’s Association Research Grants
The City University of New York

New York, NY

Cellular Events that Shape Microglial Identity in Alzheimer’s Disease
$150,000 over 3 years (fully sponsored)




87. Jingjing Gao, Ph.D. - 2022 Alzheimer’s Association Research Fellowship
Brigham and Women'’s Hospital

Boston, MA

RNAi Gene Therapy Targeting Microglial CD33 for Alzheimer’s Disease
$174,994 over 3 years (fully sponsored)

88. Emily Hokett, Ph.D. - 2022 Alzheimer’s Association Research Fellowship to Promote
Diversity

Columbia University

New York, NY

Sleep and Psychosocial Factors Linked to Cognition in Alzheimer’s Disease

$175,000 over 3 years (fully sponsored)

89. Xu Hou, Ph.D. - 2022 Alzheimer’s Association Research Fellowship
Mayo Clinic in Florida

Jacksonville, FL

APOE4-linked Mitophagy Changes in Human Disease Brain and iPSC Models
$100,988 out of $140,000 (partial sponsorship)

Walk to End Alzheimer’'s. The NARFE Goal for the 2022 Walks is $100,000. To date, $71,355
has been raised. Teams can now register for the walk this year at alz.org/narfewalks. The
Walk is the largest fundraiser for Alzheimer’s care, support, and research. You will be making a
difference! Donations are accepted through December 31, 2022.

The NARFE CA Federation Team has raised $2,399 with a goal of $4,000 participated in San
Diego, CA, on October 8, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CASanDiegolmperial?team id=738720&pg=team&fr id=15
437

Barb Leetch is the Team Captain.

The Feds Fleet Feet Team has raised $500 with a goal of $1,500 and participated in San Luis
Obispo, CA, on October 29, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

CaliforniaCentralCoast?team id=748795&pg=team&fr id=15396

Sandra Mathias is the Team Captain.

The NARFE Chapter 16 Team has raised $1,010 with a goal of $1,000 and participated in
Solano County on October 22, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

NorthernCaliforniaandNorthernNevada?team id=772334&pg=team&fr id=15426

Robin Leong is the Team Captain.

The NARFE Team has raised $0 with a goal of $500 and will be virtually participating in Chico,
CA, on October 8, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

NorthernCaliforniaandNorthernNevada?team id=776932&pg=team&fr_id=15415

Sandy Griffin is the Team Captain.




The NARFE HI Federation Team has raised $1,525 with a goal of $1,000 and will be
participating in Oahu on November 5, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/HI-Aloha?team _id=753191&pg=team&fr id=15513
Lawrence Enomoto is the Team Captain.

The place and dates for the 2022 Walks in Region VIII are shown below:

Walk Location 2022 Walk Date
Aptos, CA 9/17/2022
Bakersfield, CA 10/15/2022
Beach Cities, CA 10/1/2022
Chico, CA 10/8/2022
Coachella Valley, CA 10/29/2022
East Ventura, CA 10/22/2022
Fresno, CA 9/24/2022
Humboldt County, CA 10/8/2022
Huntington Beach, CA 11/5/2022
Imperial County, CA 11/19/2022
Inland Empire, CA 10/15/2022
Irvine, CA 10/1/2022
Long Beach, CA 10/29/2022
Los Angeles, CA 11/5/2022
Merced, CA 10/8/2022
Modesto, CA 9/17/2022
Monterey, CA 10/8/2022
North County San Diego 9/24/2022
Redding, CA 9/24/2022
Ridgecrest, CA 10/22/2022
Sacramento, CA 10/1/2022
San Clemente, CA 10/23/2022
San Diego, CA 10/8/2022
San Fernando Valley, CA 10/16/2022
San Francisco, CA 11/5/2022
San Gabriel Valley, CA 10/22/2022
San Luis Obispo, CA 10/29/2022
San Ramon, CA (East Bay Area) 10/29/2022
Santa Barbara, CA 11/5/2022
Santa Clarita, CA 10/8/2022
Santa Maria, CA 10/1/2022
Santa Monica, CA 10/23/2022
Silicon Valley, CA 10/15/2022




Solano County, CA 10/22/2022
Sonoma-Marin, CA 10/8/2022
Stockton, CA 10/15/2022
Temecula, CA 10/1/2022
Visalia, CA 10/1/2022
West Ventura, CA 9/24/2022
Yountville, CA (Napa) 9/17/2022
Yuba City, CA 9/10/2022
Hawaii Island 9/17/2022
Kauai, HI 10/1/2022
Maui, Hi 10/22/2022
Oahu, HI 11/5/2022
Sparks, NV 10/8/2022

Thank you so much for all your support to make it possible to improve the lives of so many
others!

Regards,

Barb Leetch
barbleetch@aol.com
619-249-2380




NARFE/ALZHEIMER'S RESEARCH

CONTRIBUTIONS
JULY 1, 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

NARFE HQ

ANONYMOUS CASH

REGION |
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New York
Rhode Island
Vermont

REGION 1l
Delaware

Dist. of Columbia
Maryland

New Jersey
Pennsylvania

REGION Il
Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Mississippi
Puerto Rico/
Virgin Islands
South Carolina

REGION IV
Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin

REGION V
lowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

$0.00
$0.00
$1,265.25
$110.00
$86.25
$245.00
$420.00
$304.00
$100.00
$0.00

$2,709.21
$520.00
$0.00
$759.21
$409.00
$1,021.00

$3,642.62
$655.00
$100.00
$1,981.68
$396.94
$200.00

$309.00

$2,446.00
$577.00
$173.00
$345.00
$464.00
$887.00

$10,415.37
$433.00
$1,771.75
$408.00
$982.00
$455.00
$2,920.15
$3,445.47

BY REGION AND FEDERATION

PER ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION

FY 2023 PGA FIGURES

REGION VI $3,806.10
Arkansas $257.00
Louisiana $0.00
Oklahoma $271.10
Panama $0.00
Texas $3,278.00
REGION Vii $2,218.90
Arizona $265.00
Colorado $1,653.00
New Mexico $121.90
Utah $0.00
Wyoming $179.00
REGION Vil $3,863.00
California $2,754.00
Hawaii $609.00
Nevada $500.00
Philippines $0.00
INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
REGION IX $3,948.95
Alaska $0.00
Idaho $1,365.00
Montana $0.00
Oregon $1,483.40
Washington $1,100.55
REGION X $18,048.49
Kentucky $836.00
North Carolina $878.00
Tennessee $805.00
Virginia $15,289.99
West Virginia $239.50

July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022

TOTAL $52,363.89

$0.00

Compiled by Olivia A. Williams (Un-Official Report)




